DA 100									
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 149260									
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Paul Robert HAYTON B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON SW1E 6AT,							
		GREAT BRITAIN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: February 25, 2011								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/085,036	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: SEALING ASSEMBLY								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Michelle K. Windom Registration No. 65,466	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 12, 2011							

PATENT REEL: 026114 FRAME: 0400

			ASSIGNMI	ENT	•		
		(1) <u>P</u>	ul Robert Hayton	(4)		*****	
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	* * The state of t	(5)		·	
		(3)		(6)			
		In c to each of over to	onsideration of the sum of c the undersigned, each under	one dollar (\$1.00) an rsigned agrees to ass	ed other good and valu sign, and hereby does	uable consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) Ro	oils-Royce plc				
(10)							
-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert		aling Assembly			·	
	Identification such as Title, Case			, (m) (m) (m)			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 149260					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		February				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S		13/0	85,036		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 12, 20	11	,		
claims reexam Patents full rig and agr	2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting hit to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bire 6) Each undersigned hereby dication that may be necessary attorn of this document.	vision thereof, a obtaining evenue all to execute all to execute all to perform all ed States paterizes and requifrom said applications on him a grants the fire	or any patent or reissue ap- idence and going forward will papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrial I affirmative acts which ma- nt to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the Dication(s) to the said Assig- ed, and that he has not exec- ted, the interface of the control of the theory of the said Assig- ed, and that he has not exec- ted his heirs, successors, as m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1	plication based thereith such interference perform any act what Property or similar be encessary to obe EU.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee of unted, and will not exigns and legal represence to the power to institute the power to institute it in the property in the pro	eon, for the invention, e. ich may be necessary in agreements. Itain, maintain or confurademark Office to isso the entire interest, an xecute, any agreement esentatives. In this assignment in this assignment is easignment in this assignment.	in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters of covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, at any further	
1000106	In witness whereof, execut	nd bu tha und	longinud on the detacle		\		
Date	25th Februa	~ 2011	Inventor Signature P Hayton	PRIL	and name(s).	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	•	A China	(SEAL)	
Date	,		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before				A. (b) a U.S. Consul i	if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	25th February 2	lio	Witness(es) for P Hayton <u>f</u>	5,20			
Date	25 HESWARY	2011	Witness(es) for P Hayton	David	and.		
Date			Witness(es) for		•		
Date	,		Witness(es) for	-	DAT	····································	

RECORDED: 04/12/2011

REEL: 026114 FRAME: 0401